Floating
interest rate

Investments

Payables

Cash

Financial Instruments

Floating
interest rate

Fixed interest rate maturing in:

Fixed interest rate maturing in:
1 - 5 years

Non-interest
bearing

Over 5 years

Weighted
average

interest rate

Total
carrying

amount as
per the
balance
sheet

Less than 1
year

1 - 5 years Over 5 years
Non-interest

bearing

Weighted
average

interest rate

Total
carrying

amount as
per the
balance
sheet

Lower Murray Water Annual Report 2014/15   59

Our Financial Report
NOTES ACCOMPANYING THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

(ii) Foreign Exchange Risk

The Corporation has no exposure to changes in the foreign exchange rate.

(iii) Other Price Risk

The Corporation has no significant exposure to other price risk.

Sensitivity Disclosure Analysis

Taking into account past performance, future expectations, economic forecasts and management's knowledge and experience of the
financial markets, the Corporation believes that a movement of 0.5% in interest rates is reasonably possible over the next 12 months.
The impacts on the Corporation's net result and equity is disclosed in the following table.

Carrying
Amount Result Equity Result Equity

$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000
Financial assets
Cash and Cash Equivalents 55,264 (276) (276) 276 276

10,307 (17) (17) 17 17
Financial Liabilities
Interest Bearing Liabilities 60,343 15 15 (15) (15)
Total increase/(decrease) (278) (278) 278 278

Not all receivables have a floating interest rate applicable to it.  Some amounts are subject to fixed rates, or no interest is applicable.
Interest bearing liabilities include borrowings on an 11am account which is subject to a floating interest rate.

Carrying
Amount Result Equity Result Equity

$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000
Financial assets
Cash and Cash Equivalents 39,726 (199) (199) 199 199

7,517 (16) (16) 16 16
Financial Liabilities
Interest Bearing Liabilities 66,615 33 33 (33) (33)
Total increase/(decrease) (181) (181) 181 181

30 June 2015

Receivables

30 June 2014

Receivables

+0.5%

Interest Rate Risk

-0.5%

-0.5%

Interest Rate Risk

+0.5%

Lower Murray Water Annual Report 2014/15   60

Our Financial Report
NOTES ACCOMPANYING THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

(b) Credit Risk

Credit risk is the risk of financial loss to the Corporation as a result of a customer or counterparty to a financial instrument failing to meet
its contractual obligations. Credit risk arises principally from the Corporation's receivables.

The Corporation’s exposure to credit risk is influenced by the individual characteristics of each customer.  The receivable balance